Class members for settlement of Abbott, et al v. City of Detroit, Water and Sewerage Department, United States District Court Case No. 17-10761,

A.R.T. MANAGEMENT

AARON BRYANT

ACADEMY OF DETROIT WEST
ACADEMY OF DETROIT WEST
ACADEMY OF DETROIT WEST
ALBERTA W KING APTS

ALBERTA W KING APTS

ALBERTA W KING APTS
ALEXANDRINE SQUARE APARTMENTS
ALTER ROAD APARTMENTS, LLC
ANA E CIPRES-VARELA

ASHLEY OWNER LLC

BABCOCK MORANG CO OP
BELCREST APARTMENTS

BLANCHE KELSO BRUCE ACADEMY
BOBBY JOE SHERMAN
BRIDGEVIEW |

BRIDGEVIEW II

BRIDGEVIEW Il

BRISTOL PROPERTIES U.S.
BUERSMEYER MANOR
BUERSMEYER MANOR
BUERSMEYER MANOR
BUERSMEYER MANOR

CAMPAU FARMS CON C/OMAGAR & CO
CANAAN MANOR

CARLETON APARTMENTS
CARLETON APARTMENTS
CARLETON APARTMENTS
CARLETON APARTMENTS

CASS VILLAGE APARTMENTS
CHALMERS APARTMENTS LIMITED
CHALMERS SQUARE LDHA LP
CHENE SQUARE LLC
CHETANKUMAR P PATEL
CLARIDGE HOUSE APARTMENTS

Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division

1102116300
7602382300
2404159300
2404160300
2404161300
1301545300
4004010300
4004012300
1300211300
6503203300
3600295301
100061300
8203937300
100752300
100797300
600825300
6200426300
6202638300
6202638300
1504270300
4201462300
4201466300
4201467300
4201470300
401131300
301127300
400261300
400262300
400263300
400264300
1200044300
8103785300
300748300
400964300
904265300
100346300

16950 NORMANDY ST

4081 PASADENA ST

20820 GREENFIELD RD

20820 GREENFIELD RD

20820 GREENFIELD RD

2140 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
2140 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
2140 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
16250 NORTHLAND DRIVE
19785 W 12 MILE RD

8790 FALCON STREET

2550 S TELEGRAPH RD

6450 LOZON ROAD

5440 CASS AVE

8045 2ND AVE

215 E EDSEL FORD HWY

231 E GRAND BLVD

231 E GRAND BLVD

231 E GRAND BLVD

P.O. BOX 645

8520 WYOMING ST

8520 WYOMING ST

8520 WYOMING ST

8520 WYOMING ST

P.O BOX 20040

9539 HAYES ST

P.O. BOX 250633

P.O. BOX 250633

P.O. BOX 250633

P.O. BOX 250633

16250 NORTHLAND DRIVE
16250 NORTHLAND DR STE 301
1018 CHALMERS

24911 JOHN R

1730 E 8 MILE RD

1514 WASHINGTON BLVD

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

OAK PARK Ml

OAK PARK Ml

OAK PARK Ml
DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml
SOUTHFIELD Ml
SOUTHFIELD Mi
DETROIT Ml
BLOOMFIELD HILLS Ml
COTTRELLVILLE MI
DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

LAUREL MD

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml
FERNDALE Ml
DETROIT Ml

WEST BLOOMFIELD Ml
WEST BLOOMFIELD Ml
WEST BLOOMFIELD Ml
WEST BLOOMFIELD Ml
SOUTHFIELD Mi
SOUTHFIELD MI
DETROIT MI

HAZEL PARK, Ml
DETROIT Ml

DETROIT Ml

48221-3347
48238-2631
48237-3051
48237-3051
48237
48208-2699
48208-2699
48208-2699
48075
48076
48209-1768
48302-2119
48039-3109
48202-3680
48202-2403
48202-3730
48207-3739
48207-3739
48207-3739
20725
48204-3181
48204-3181
48204-3181
48204-3181
48220
48213-5900
48325
48325
48325
48325
48075
48075
48215-2801
48030
48203-1260
48226-1788
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120.60
471.10
214.15
208.64
214.15
685.20
657.16
685.20
685.20
214.15
214.15
598.83
657.16
536.97
1,211.03
434.88
702.27
371.89
330.38
471.10
471.10
471.10
471.10
214.15
258.91
471.10
471.10
471.10
471.10
471.10
49.35
446.93
305.03
685.20
471.10
1,241.96
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CLEAN CUT MANAGEMENT

CLEAN CUT MANAGEMENT

CLEAN CUT MANAGEMENT CO
COLLEGE FOR CREATIVE STUDIES
COLLEGE FOR CREATIVE STUDIES
COLLLEGE OF CREATIVE STUDIES
CORKTOWN LOFTS LLC

CORKTOWN LOFTS LLC

CORONADO APTS

CULTURAL GARDENS

CULTURAL GARDENS

CULTURAL GARDENS

CULTURAL GARDENS

CULTURAL GARDENS

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
DETROIT ACADEMY ARTS & SCIENCE
DETROIT ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
DETROIT LAND BANK AUTHORITY
DETROIT METROPOLITAN WAYNE COUNTY AIRPORT
DETROIT/WAYNE COUNTY BUILDING AUTH.
DP PRECISE, LLC

DUWAYNE LEGETTE

DWSD CUSTOMER C/O K. MCCARTHY
EAST ENGLISH VILLAGE CONDO ASSOC.
ENGLISH VILLAGE

EY REALTY LLC

FAITH MANOR APARTMENTS

FOREST PARK APARTMENTS

FOREST PARK APARTMENTS

FOREST PARK APARTMENTS

FOREST PARK APARTMENTS

FOREST PARK APARTMENTS

FRENCH QUARTER APT

FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT

Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division

4203824300
5804593300
5704568300
100480300
101418300
100549300
100230300
1201089300
1301191300
101014300
101016300
101022300
101091300
101310300
2700733300
6604452301
300657300
300069300
4501881300
50211300
100005301
2401926300
4001064301
3303219300
6200379300
6200377300
703265300
201268300
501126300
501127300
501138300
501144300
501148300
5303707300
5303578300
5303580300

P O BOX 27598

P O BOX 27598

PO BOX 27598

201 E KIRBY

201 E KIRBY

201 E KIRBY ST

630 WOODWARD AVENUE
630 WOODWARD AVENUE
3535 CASS AVE

500 FREDERICK ST

500 FREDERICK ST

500 FREDERICK ST

500 FREDERICK ST

500 FREDERICK ST

235 S GRAND AVE

3040 WEST GRAND BOULEVARD
2985 E JEFFERSON AVE
2985 E JEFFERSON AVE
500 GRISWOLD STREET
L.C. SMITH TERMINAL - MEZZANINE
2 WOODWARD AVE

2345 7TH ST

6404 SCOTTEN

6132 MCMILLAN

P.O. BOX 14045

P O BOX 14045

105 FREEMAN ST #2
15321 ARCHDALE

14381 NORTH RD

14381 NORTH RD

14381 NORTH RD

14381 NORTH RD

14381 NORTH RD

18424 W. CHICAGO

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT MI
DETROIT Ml
LANSING Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DENVER CO
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
BROOKLYN NY
DETROIT Ml
FENTON M
FENTON Ml
FENTON M
FENTON M
FENTON Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml

48227
48227
48227-0598
48202
48202-3207
48202-3220
48226
48226
48201-2307
48202-4119
48202-4119
48202-4119
48202-4119
48202-4119
48933
48208
48207-4288
48207-4207
48226
48242
48226-3441
80211-5218
48210-1338
48209-1633
48214-0608
48214-0045
11222
48227
48430-1336
48430-1336
48430-1336
48430-1336
48430-1336
48228
48228
48228

RV E VoS Vo SR Vo R VoS Vo SR Vo S Vo SRR Vo SRR Vo TR Vo R Vo SRR Vo SRR Vo SR Vo SR V2 SR Vo S Vo SRR Vo R Vo R Vo TRE Vo SRR Vo SRR Vo SR Vo SR Vo R Vo S Vo SR Vo SR Vo TR Vo SRR Vo SRR Vo SR Vo SRR Vo R Vo)

214.15
382.24
203.69
1,713.01
415.70
2,569.52
668.14
214.15
685.20
685.20
70.21
685.20
685.20
330.38
534.35
629.11
1,241.96
1,713.01
685.20
1,330.60
2,569.52
685.20
27.43
85.65
186.57
214.00
685.20
1,502.65
488.77
685.20
488.77
488.77
471.10
471.10
214.15
214.15
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FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENT
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENTS
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENTS
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENTS
FRENCH QUARTERS APARTMENTS
GENESIS HOLDING GROUP LLC
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GENESIS VILLAS LDHA, LP
GHASSAN YAZBECK

GRAND LOFTS LLC

GRAYHAVEN MARINA VILLAGE
GRAYHAVEN MARINA VILLAGE
GRAYHAVEN MARINA VILLAGE
GRAYHAVEN MARINA VILLAGE

GREENBROOK MANOR APARTMENTS

GREG BORG
GROSSE POINTE PARK

Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division

5303583300
5303602300
5303606300
5303610300
5303611300
5303612300
5303614300
5303615300
5303618300
5303619300
5303579300
5303596300
5303597300
5303705300
5804022300
601851300
601853300
601929300
601932300
601934300
601938300
601939300
601942300
601944300
601946300
601954300
601956300
1301491300
3901120300
301109300
301302300
301303300
301304300
2103820301
3603588300
6502867300

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

18450 W. CHICAGO
9531 FAUST

9531 FAUST

13640 ELMIRA

32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD

727 W GRAND BLVD

32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD
32600 TELEGRAPH RD

1301 E JEFFERSON AVE

514 BRENTWOOD DR

15115 E JEFFERSON AVE

DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT MI
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
DETROIT Ml
DEARBORN Ml

GROSSE POINTE PARK MI

48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48228
48227-3021
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48025
48208-2039
48216-1057
48025-2462
48025-2462
48025-9053
48025-2462
48207-3148
48124-1114
48230
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214.15
179.09
214.15
214.15
170.32
144.03
144.03
214.15
214.15
214.15
214.15
214.15
214.15
214.15
471.10
398.17
383.95
471.10
432.53
685.20
685.20
471.10
685.20
494.57
685.20
685.20
715.12
471.10
214.15
1,241.96
911.27
685.20
685.20
685.20
84.15
214.15
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H & H PROPERTY MGMT

HERITAGE MANOR NURSING & REHAB CTR

HOOVER APARTMENTS, LLC

ID CAPITAL LLC

IDA YOUNG MANOR GARDEN\MGT CO
JEAN RIVARD APTS

JEAN RIVARD APTS.

JEFFERSON MEADOWS APARTMENTS
JEFFERSON SQUARE APTS

JENNINGS SENIOR LIVING LDHA LLC
KAREM K AYOUB

KRAINZ WOODS ACADEMY

KRAINZ WOODS ACADEMY

KWA | LLC LOFTS OF MERCHANTS ROW
KWA | RESIDENTIAL LLC

LAFAYETTE LOFTS INC.

LAUREN D BRUYNINGA

LELAND LOFTS

LOFTS OF GARFIELD

LOFTS OF GARFIELD

LOYOLA HIGH SCHOOL

M. LKING JR BLVD LDHA LP

M. LKING JR BLVD LDHA LP

M. LKING JR BLVD LDHA LP

MANOR APTS.

MARKETPLACE COURT

MARYGROVE COLLEGE

MICHIGAN DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION

MICHIGAN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION

MOST HOLY TRINITY SCHOOL
MS PHYLLIS ADEE

MUSLIM STUDENTS ASSOC.
NEW PARADIGM COLLEGE PREP
NOEL VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT
NOEL VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT

Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division

200774300
200767300
7503366300
2702559300
101124300
400249300
400257300
301123300
6402058300
301222301
2203835301
7203115300
7203116300
100665300
1200291300
1200110300
3301106300
400114300
100606300
101142300
1700234300
1301543300
4000412300
4004011300
3401610300
501216300
200929300
200010300
3400531300
6604466300
100625300
4304735300
1300120300
3500302300
401065300
401066300

PO BOX 574

30700 TELEGRAPH RD, STE 2504
17515 W NINE MILE RD STE 375

124 CEDARHURST AVE.

2280 E. VERNOR

100 W LONG LAKE RD # 116

100 W LONG LAKE RD # 116

32600 TELEGRAPH ROAD

32600 TELEGRAPH RD

32600 TELEGRAPH ROAD

23415 ANN ARBOR TRAIL

4327 E 7 MILE RD

4327 E 7 MILE RD

1247 WOODWARD AVE

1247 WOODWARD AVE

1600 CLAY

371 W GRAND BLVD

3080 ORCHARD LAKE RD

39533 WOODWARD AVENUE SUITE 150
39533 WOODWARD AVE.

15325 PINEHURST

2140 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
2140 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
2140 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
810 BEARD ST

3676 RIVARD ST

4001 W MCNICHOLS RD

4335 W FORT ST

PO BOX 30050

10809 MACK AVE

1234 PORTER

2325 W. SHIAWASSEE

4646 CASS AVE

12 STATE ST

2158 CHENE ST

2158 CHENE ST

SALINE MI

BINGHAM FARMS Ml
SOUTHFIELD Ml
CEDARHURST NY

DETROIT Ml

BLOOMFIELD HILLS Ml
BLOOMEFIELD HILLS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
DEABORN HEIGHTS Mi

DETROIT MI
DETROIT MI
DETROIT MI
DETROIT DE
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml

KEEGO HARBOR Ml
BLOOMEFIELD HILLS Ml
BLOOMFIELD HILLS Ml

DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT MI
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
LANSING

DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
FENTON M
DETROIT MI
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml

48176-0574
48025
48075

11516-2111
48207

48304-2773

48304-2773
48205

48025-2422
48205

48127-2907

48234-2017

48234-2017
48226

48226-2001

48211-1852

48216-1456
48320
48304
48304

48238-1606

48208-2036

48208-2036

48208-2036

48209-4512

48207-2048

482213038

48209-3221

48909-7550

48214-2119

48226-1011
48430

48201-1200

48226-1823

48207-3337

48207-3337

305.03
1,756.84
128.50
17.53
685.20
471.10
471.10
1,713.01
471.10
2,569.52
25.60
79.07
76.89
2,569.52
43.69
657.16
170.32
1,713.01
1,241.96
1,241.96
116.54
347.44
685.20
685.20
685.20
471.10
2,569.52
1,211.03
170.28
214.15
1,241.96
685.20
685.20
685.20
214.15
488.86
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NOEL VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT
NOEL VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT
NORFOLK VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENT
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENT
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENTS
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENTS
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENTS
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENTS
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENTS
NORTH END VILLAGE APARTMENTS
NORTHWEST CO-OP

OLD REDFORD ACADEMY

OLD REDFORD ACADEMY

PARK SQUARE

PESCHKE LOFTS, LLC

PETOSKEY APARTMENTS

PORT ATWATER PARKING

PORT AUTHORITY

PORT AUTHORITY

QUEEN B. KYLES

RALPH BUNCHE CO-OPERATIVE
RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division

401072300
401073300
2005310300
703438300
703438300
703431300
703431300
703433300
703433300
703435300
703435300
2802609300
2904794300
2904794300
1400490300
300941300
201363300
100968300
101421300
101421300
4500001300
6200892300
101258300
101258300
101303300
400273300
904012300
1102003300
1301497300
1403571300
1403571300
1403575300
1403575300
1403614300
3900237300
4202787300

2158 CHENE ST

2158 CHENE ST

P.O BOX 650853

2500 W. GRAND BLVD.

2500 W. GRAND BLVD.

2500 W. GRAND BLVD.

2500 W. GRAND BLVD.

2500 WEST GRAND BLVE

2500 WEST GRAND BLVE

2500 WEST GRAND BLVD.

2500 WEST GRAND BLVD.

21610 ELEVEN MILE RD

17195 REDFORD ST

17195 REDFORD ST

8445 EAST JEFFERSON

350 MADISON ST

32600 TELEGRAPH ROAD, STE. 202
915 E MAPLE RD

130 ATWATER ST

130 ATWATER ST

2700 -20 KENDALL ST

2781 E LARNED ST

610 ANTOINETTE ST

610 ANTOINETTE ST

851 W JEFFERSON AVE

P.O. BOX 250633

111 CADILLAC SQ

P O BOX 250633

32600 TELEGRAPH RD, STE. 202
3080 ORCHARD LAKE RD., SUITE J
3080 ORCHARD LAKE RD., SUITE J
3080 ORCHARD LAKE RD., SUITE J
3080 ORCHARD LAKE RD., SUITE J
39533 WOODWARD AVE

903 W GRAND BLVD

9900 NORTHLAWN ST

DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DALLAS TX
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml

ST CLAIR SHORES M
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT MlI
DETROIT Ml
BINGHAM FARMS Ml
BIRMINGHAM Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml
DETROIT Ml

WEST BLOOMFIELD Ml
DETROIT Ml

W BLOOMFIELD Ml
SOUTHFIELD Ml
KEEGO HARBOR, Mi
KEEGO HARBOR, Mi
KEEGO HARBOR, Mi
KEEGO HARBOR, Ml
BLOOMFIELD Ml
DETROIT MlI
DETROIT Ml

48207-3337
48207-3337
75265-0853
48208
48208
48208
48208
48208
48208
48208
48208
48081
48219-3259
48219-3259
48214
48226-2255
48025
480096410
48226-4351
48226-4351
48238-2771
48207-3908
48202-3416
48202-3416
48226
48325
48226
48225-0633
48025
48320
48320
48320
48320
48303-5095
48208-2365
48204-4120
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398.64
471.10
436.18
354.83
330.38
330.38
354.83
330.38
354.83
354.83
330.38
657.16
313.31
343.84
471.10
1,713.01
1,713.01
668.14
783.28
887.07
214.15
482.83
643.12
598.83
471.10
471.10
68.26
634.01
685.20
98.69
54.06
215.43
255.68
674.05
1,241.96
29.62
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RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RESIDENT

RFP VENTURES LLC.

RIVERFRONT TOWERS
RIVERFRONT TOWERS
RIVERFRONT TOWERS
RIVERFRONT TOWERS

RIVERSIDE

RK MOVE REALTY LLC

RYAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
RYAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
SACRED HEART SEMINARY
SMILING ANGEL LLC

SOUTHWEST HOUSING SOLUTIONS
SOUTHWEST HOUSING SOLUTIONS

SOUTHWEST HOUSING SOLUTIONS CORP

SOUTHWEST NON-PROFIT HOUSING
ST. AUBIN SQUARE

STATE OF MICHIGAN

STATE OF MICHIGAN-DMB

STATE OF MICHIGAN-DMB

STATE OF MICHIGAN-DMB

TEG RF OWNER LLC

TEG RF OWNER LLC

TEG RF OWNER LLC

THE DET INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN
THE ELLINGTON CONDO

THE ELLINGTON CONDO

THE LOFTS AT NEW CENTER

THE LOFTS AT NEW CENTER

THE MANOR OF NORTHWEST DETROIT
TOP OF THE DRIVE APARTMENTS

Eastern District of Michigan, Southern Division

6202459300
6300439300
6300440300
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Class members for settlement of Abbott, et al v. City of Detroit, Water and Sewerage Department, United States District Court Case No. 17-10761,
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OCCUPANT_NAME ACCOUNT MAILING_ADDRESS MAILING_CITY MAILING_ZIP CREDIT

WESTSIDE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 201067300 9540 BRAMELL ST DETROIT Ml 48239-1302 S 1,241.96
WOODWARD PLACE AT BRUSH PARK 1 ASSOCIATION 101207300 3080 Orchard Lake Road, Suite J KEEGO HARBOR, Ml 48320 $ 56.10
WYOMING MANOR APARTMENTS 4202286300 6595 EDITH CT TROY Ml 48085 $ 471.10
XLNC INVEST LLC 2902368300 16814 LAHSER APT #115 DETROIT MI 48219-3810 S 241.45

$ 190,000.00
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